THE PETITIONER REQUESTS THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE MX-2 ZONING DISTRICT, AS PERMITTED IN
SECTION 11.208 OF THE ORDINANCE:

1. MINIMUM LOT (UNIT) WIDTH OF TWENTY (20) FEET AND MINIMUM BUILDING WIDTH OF FORTY (40) FEET;

2. MINIMUM INDIVIDUAL LOT AREA OF ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED (1,700) SQUARE FEET (1 UNIT LOT);

3. MINIMUM BUILDING FOOTPRINT OF ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED (1,600) SQUARE FEET (2-UNIT BUILDING);

4. MINIMUM INDIVIDUAL UNIT HEATED AREA OF ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED (1,100) SQUARE FEET;

5. MINIMUM BUILDING HEATED AREA OF TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED (2,200) SQUARE FEET (2-UNIT BUILDING);

6. MINIMUM SEPARATION BETWEEN BUILDINGS OF TEN (10) FEET; AND

7. MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK WIDTH OF TEN (10) FEET ADJACENT TO RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

IV. TRANSPORTATION

1. AS DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN, THE SITE WILL BE SERVED BY INTERNAL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE DRIVES,

[...]

OPEN PORCHES (IF PROVIDED), AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS MAY PROJECT UP TO TWENTY-FOUR
(24) INCHES INTO THE REQUIRED SETBACKS.

6. PORCHES OR STOOPS SHALL  BE LOCATED ON THE FRONT AND/OR SIDE OF THE BUILDING.

7. ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF EIGHT (8) UNITS PER BUILDING OR A
MAXIMUM WIDTH OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE (175) FEET PER BUILDING ALONG ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE
STREETS.

8. ALL TOWNHOME UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A GARAGE FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE (1) CAR.

9. THE DUMPSTER LOCATIONS AS DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN ARE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE EVENT THAT ROLL-OUT TRASH SERVICE IS NOT